Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
ARMAFLEX RAIL
FIRST-CLASS IN TRAINS
• Advanced fire protection for railway vehicles:
hazard level 2 & 3 according to EN 45545
• Effectively prevents moisture penetration

Self-extinguishing, does not drip, does not spread flames
Other technical features
Storage & Shelf life Self-adhesive tapes, self-adhesive sheets: 1 year Can be stored in dry,
clean rooms at
normal relative
humidity (50% to
70%) and ambient
temperature (0 °C –
35 °C).
*1  Further documents such as test certificates, approvals and the like can be requested using the registration number given.
2432020 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Armaflex Rail SD tubes
Length 2,0 m, Color blue
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] 9,0 mm 13,0 mm
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12. RA-09X012 192. RA-13X012 130.
15. RA-09X015 164. RA-13X015 112.
18. RA-09X018 150. RA-13X018 98.
22. RA-09X022 122. RA-13X022 88.
28. RA-09X028 90. RA-13X028 64.
35. RA-09X035 68. RA-13X035 56.
42. RA-09X042 56. RA-13X042 48.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Armaflex Rail SD tubes
Length 2,0 m, Color blue
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] 9,0 mm 13,0 mm
Code m/carton Code m/carton
12. RA-09X012 192. RA-13X012 130.
15. RA-09X015 164. RA-13X015 112.
18. RA-09X018 150. RA-13X018 98.
22. RA-09X022 122. RA-13X022 88.
28. RA-09X028 90. RA-13X028 64.
35. RA-09X035 68. RA-13X035 56.
42. RA-09X042 56. RA-13X042 48.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Armaflex Rail SD sheets endless
Color blue
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Roll length [m] m²/carton
RA-03-99/E 3,0 30. 30.
RA-06-99/E 6,0 15. 15.
RA-09-99/E 9,0 10. 10.
RA-13-99/E 13,0 8. 8.
RA-19-99/E 19,0 5. 5.
RA-25-99/E 25,0 4. 4.
Length tolerance for sheets +/- 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 3 - 6 mm ± 1,0 mm
9 - 19 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2

RA-09-99/E 9,0 10. 10.
RA-13-99/E 13,0 8. 8.
RA-19-99/E 19,0 5. 5.
RA-25-99/E 25,0 4. 4.
Length tolerance for sheets +/- 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 3 - 6 mm ± 1,0 mm
9 - 19 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
3 mm sheets: HL3, R1
Armaflex Rail SD sheets endless self-adhesive
Color blue
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Roll length [m] m²/carton
RA-03-99/EA 3,0 30. 30.
RA-06-99/EA 6,0 15. 15.
RA-09-99/EA 9,0 10. 10.
RA-13-99/EA 13,0 8. 8.
RA-19-99/EA 19,0 5. 5.
RA-25-99/EA 25,0 4. 4.
Length tolerance for sheets +/- 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 - 6 mm ± 1,0 mm
9 - 19 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2

Armaflex Rail SD adhesive
Code Article description Pieces/carton
AHU-700/1,0 Armaflex Ultima Adhesive 700, 1 liter cans 12.
AHU-SF990/0,8 Armaflex Ultima Adhesive SF990, 0,8 liter cans 12.
244 2020 © Armacell Enterprise GmbH & Co. KG – Subject to alterations without prior notice. Our general conditions of sales & delivery shall apply.
Armaflex Rail SD adhesive
Code Article description Pieces/carton
AHU-700/1,0 Armaflex Ultima Adhesive 700, 1 liter cans 12.
AHU-SF990/0,8 Armaflex Ultima Adhesive SF990, 0,8 liter cans 12.
Armaflex Rail SD-C tubes pre-covered
Length 1,0 m, Color blue, Covering Color silver
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
9,0 mm
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 SDC-09X012 96.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 SDC-09X015 82.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 SDC-09X018 75.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 SDC-09X022 61.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 SDC-09X028 45.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 SDC-09X035 34.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 SDC-09X042 28.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 3, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Armaflex Rail SD-C tubes pre-covered
Length 1,0 m, Color blue, Covering Color silver
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
9,0 mm
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 SDC-09X012 96.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 SDC-09X015 82.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 SDC-09X018 75.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 SDC-09X022 61.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 SDC-09X028 45.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 SDC-09X035 34.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 SDC-09X042 28.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 3, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Armaflex Rail SD-C sheets self-adhesive pre-covered
Length 2,0 m, Width 1,0 m, Color blue, Covering Color silver
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
SDC-06MM/A 6,0 50.
SDC-09MM/A 9,0 34.
SDC-13MM/A 13,0 24.
SDC-19MM/A 19,0 16.
SDC-25MM/A 25,0 12.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 6 mm       ± 1,0 mm
9-19 mm   ± 1,5 mm
25 mm   ± 2,0 mm

Color silver
Code Colour Width [mm] Length [m] Thickness [mm] Rolls/carton
ACH-PSATAPES-30 Silver 30,0 25. 0.08. 10.
ACH-PSATAPES-50 Silver 50,0 50. 0.08. 6.
Armaflex Rail SD-C tapes self-adhesive
Color silver
Code Colour Width [mm] Length [m] Thickness [mm] Rolls/carton
ACH-PSATAPES-30 Silver 30,0 25. 0.08. 10.
ACH-PSATAPES-50 Silver 50,0 50. 0.08. 6.
Armaflex Rail ZH tubes
Length 2,0 m, Color dark grey
Pipe max. Outside-Ø [mm] Inner Ø min/
max mm
9,0 mm
Code m/carton
12. 13,0 - 14,5 ZH-09X012 192.
15. 16,0 - 17,5 ZH-09X015 164.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 ZH-09X018 ● 150.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 ZH-09X022 122.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 ZH-09X028 90.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 ZH-09X035 68.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 ZH-09X042 56.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm    ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]

15. 16,0 - 17,5 ZH-09X015 164.
18. 19,0 - 20,5 ZH-09X018 ● 150.
22. 23,0 - 24,5 ZH-09X022 122.
28. 29,0 - 30,5 ZH-09X028 90.
35. 36,0 - 38,0 ZH-09X035 68.
42. 43,5 - 45,5 ZH-09X042 56.
Length tolerance for tubes ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance 9 mm    ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex Rail ZH sheets endless
Color dark grey
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Roll length [m] m²/carton
ZH-03-99/E 3,0 30. 30.
ZH-06-99/E ● 6,0 15. 15.
ZH-10-99/E 10,0 10. 10.
ZH-13-99/E 13,0 8. 8.
Length tolerance for sheets +/- 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 - 6 mm ± 1,0 mm
9 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
3 mm sheets: HL3, R1
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex Rail ZH sheets endless
Color dark grey
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Roll length [m] m²/carton
ZH-03-99/E 3,0 30. 30.
ZH-06-99/E ● 6,0 15. 15.
ZH-10-99/E 10,0 10. 10.
ZH-13-99/E 13,0 8. 8.
Length tolerance for sheets +/- 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 - 6 mm ± 1,0 mm
9 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2
3 mm sheets: HL3, R1
● Item not in stock. Delivery on request. [MTO]
Armaflex Rail ZH sheets endless self-adhesive
Color dark grey
Code Insulation thickness [mm] Roll length [m] m²/carton
ZH-03-99/EA 3,0 30. 30.
ZH-06-99/EA 6,0 15. 15.
ZH-10-99/EA 10,0 10. 10.
ZH-13-99/EA 13,0 8. 8.
Length tolerance for sheets +/- 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 3 - 6 mm ± 1,0 mm
9 - 13 mm ± 1,5 mm
Reaction to fire Hazard level 2, R1 according to EN 45545-2

ZH-TAPE 50,0 15. 3. 12.
Thickness tolerance - 0,1 / + 1,5 mm
Length tolerance - 1,5 / + 5 %
Reaction to fire Hazard level 3, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Armaflex Rail ZH tapes self-adhesive
Color dark grey
Code Width [mm] Length [m] Thickness [mm] Rolls/carton
ZH-TAPE 50,0 15. 3. 12.
Thickness tolerance - 0,1 / + 1,5 mm
Length tolerance - 1,5 / + 5 %
Reaction to fire Hazard level 3, R1 according to EN 45545-2
Armaflex Rail ZH-C sheets self-adhesive pre-covered
Length 2,0 m, Width 1,0 m, Color dark grey, Covering Color silver
Code Insulation thickness [mm] m²/carton
ZHC-06MM/A 6,0 50.
ZHC-10MM/A 10,0 34.
ZHC-13MM/A 13,0 24.
ZHC-19MM/A 19,0 16.
ZHC-25MM/A 25,0 12.
Length tolerance for sheets ± 1,5 %
Thickness tolerance for sheets 6 mm       ± 1,0 mm
9-19 mm   ± 1,5 mm
25 mm   ± 2,0 mm